
LA SIERRA UNIVERSITY
MUSIC EDUCATION BM
PATHWAY
Total Units Required: 190 units
Required Course Listings
This breakdown shows a Music Education BM Pathway to be completed in 4 years at La Sierra University. All courses with a star (⋆) indicate a
prerequisite or multiple prerequisites for the class. Courses with a dagger (†) are only offered in years ending with an odd number (e.g.
2022-2023 school year) and courses with a double dagger (‡) are only offered in years ending with an even number (e.g. 2023-2034 school
year). By following the suggested/required sequencing all necessary prerequisite courses will be fulfilled. Please consult the Bulletin, Records,
or your Guided Pathways Advisor for more information about prerequisites.

Major Requirements (116 units)
Course Course Title Units

MUCT 111 Music Theory IA 3

MUCT 111L Music Theory I Lab 1

MUCT 112 Music Theory IB 3

MUCT 112L Music Theory IB Lab 1

MUCT 113 Music Theory IC 3

MUCT 113L Music Theory IC Lab 1

MUCT 211 Music Theory IIA 3

MUCT 211L Music Theory IIA Lab 1

MUCT 212 Music Theory IIB 3

MUCT 212L Music Theory IIB Lab 1

MUCT 213 Music Theory IIC 3

MUCT 213L Music Theory IIC Lab 1

MUCT 314 Counterpoint (Prerequisite MUCT 213) 3

MUCT 315 Analysis of Tonal Music 3

MUCT 415A Scoring Instruments Voices I 2

MUCT 415B Scoring Instruments Voices II 2

MUED 220A Singer's Diction† 2

MUED 244 String Methods & Techniques‡ 2

MUED 254A Flute Methods & Techniques‡ 1

MUED 254B Single Reed Methods & Techniques‡ 1

MUED 254C Double Reed Methods & Techniques 1

MUED 264A Trumpet Methods & Techniques† 1

MUED 264B Low Brass Methods & Techniques 1

MUED 264C French Horn Methods & Techniques† 1

MUED 274 Percussion Methods & Techniques⋆† 1

MUED 294 Vocal Methods & Techniques† 2

MUED 405 Instumental Methods 5-12 3

MUED 406 Choral Methods 7-12 3

MUET 105 Introduction to Music Technology 2

MUHL 335 History of Western Music Before 1600 3

MUHL 336 History of Western Music (1600-1800) 3

MUHL 337 History of Western Music Since 1800 3

MUHL 338 World Music 2

University Studies Requirements (74 units)
Course Course Title Units

UNST 101 First Year Seminar 3

ENGL 111 College Writing I 3

ENGL 112 College Writing II⋆ 3

ENGL 113 College Writing III⋆ 3

FND3 X00 Foundational Mathematics 4

WDLG 151 World Language I 4

WDLG 152 World Language II⋆ 4

WDLG 153 World Language III⋆ 4

HLSC 120 Lifetime Fitness 2

SSCI 20X-SL SSCI Theme Course (with Service Learning) 4

THM1 X00 Theme I Elective 4

HUMN 10X HUMN Theme Course 4

THM2 X00 Theme II Elective 4

RLGN 304 Adventism in Global Perspective⋆ 4

RELB X00 Theme IIIBiii - Scripture Elective 4

THM3 3/400 Theme III Elective Upper Division⋆ 4

THM3 X00 Theme III Elective 4

NSCI 40X-SL NSCI Theme Course (with Service Learning)⋆ 4

UNST 404K Senior Seminar (Service Learning) 4

elct 3/400 Upper Division Elective 2

elct X00 Elective 2



Sequencing
Music Education BM Pathway in 4 years  at La Sierra University.

Year 1 Fall Quarter (14.5 units) Year 1 Winter Quarter (17.5 units) Year 1 Spring Quarter (14.5 units)

Course Course Title Units Course Course Title Units Course Course Title Units

⬜ MUCT 111 Music Theory IA 3 ⬜ MUCT 112 Music Theory IB 3 ⬜ MUCT 113 Music Theory IC 3

⬜ MUCT 111L Music Theory I Lab 1 ⬜ MUCT 112L Music Theory IB Lab 1 ⬜ MUCT 113L Music Theory IC Lab 1

⬜ MUET 105 Introduction to Music Technology 2 ⬜ MUPF 2XX Music ensemble elective 0.5 ⬜ MUPF 2XX Music ensemble elective 0.5

⬜ MUPF 2XX Music ensemble elective 0.5 ⬜ MUPF i X00 Individual instruction 1 ⬜ MUPF i X00 Individual instruction 2

⬜ MUPF i X00 Individual instruction 2 ⬜ ENGL 112 College Writing II⋆ 3 ⬜ ENGL 113 College Writing III⋆ 3

⬜ ENGL 111 College Writing I 3 ⬜ FND3 X00 Foundational Mathematics 4 ⬜ UNST 101 First Year Seminar 1

⬜ HLSC 120 Lifetime Fitness 2 ⬜ UNST 101 First Year Seminar 1 ⬜ THM2 X00 Theme II Elective 4

⬜ UNST 101 First Year Seminar 1 ⬜ HUMN 10X HUMN Theme Course 4

Year 2 Fall Quarter (16.5 units) Year 2 Winter Quarter (16.5 units) Year 2 Spring Quarter (12.5 units)

Course Course Title Units Course Course Title Units Course Course Title Units

⬜ MUCT 211 Music Theory IIA 3 ⬜ MUCT 212 Music Theory IIB 3 ⬜ MUCT 213 Music Theory IIC 3

⬜ MUCT 211L Music Theory IIA Lab 1 ⬜ MUCT 212L Music Theory IIB Lab 1 ⬜ MUCT 213L Music Theory IIC Lab 1

⬜ MUED 220A Singer's Diction† 2 ⬜ MUED 254A Flute Methods & Techniques‡ 1 ⬜ MUED 244 String Methods & Techniques‡ 2

⬜ MUED 294 Vocal Methods & Techniques† 2 ⬜ MUED 254B Single Reed Methods & Techniques‡ 1 ⬜ MUPF 216 Conducting I 2

⬜ MUCT e X00 Electives in MUCT, MUHL or MUPF) 3 ⬜ MUCT e X00 Electives in MUCT, MUHL or MUPF) 3 ⬜ MUCT e X00 Electives in MUCT, MUHL or MUPF) 3

⬜ MUPF 2XX Music ensemble elective 0.5 ⬜ MUPF 2XX Music ensemble elective 0.5 ⬜ MUPF 2XX Music ensemble elective 0.5

⬜ MUPF i X00 Individual instruction 1 ⬜ MUPF i X00 Individual instruction 1 ⬜ MUPF i X00 Individual instruction 1

⬜ SSCI 20X-SL SSCI Theme Course (with Service
Learning) 4 ⬜ RELB X00 Theme IIIBiii - Scripture Elective 4

⬜ elct 3/400 Upper Division Elective 2

Year 3 Fall Quarter (19.5 units) Year 3 Winter Quarter (14.5 units) Year 3 Spring Quarter (16.5 units)

Course Course Title Units Course Course Title Units Course Course Title Units

⬜ MUCT 314 Counterpoint (Prerequisite MUCT 213) 3 ⬜ MUCT 315 Analysis of Tonal Music 3 ⬜ MUCT 415B Scoring Instruments Voices II 2

⬜ MUED 264A Trumpet Methods & Techniques† 1 ⬜ MUCT 415A Scoring Instruments Voices I 2 ⬜ MUED 254C Double Reed Methods & Techniques 1

⬜ MUED 264C French Horn Methods & Techniques† 1 ⬜ MUHL 336 History of Western Music (1600-1800) 3 ⬜ MUED 264B Low Brass Methods & Techniques 1

⬜ MUED 274 Percussion Methods & Techniques⋆† 1 ⬜ MUHL 338 World Music 2 ⬜ MUHL 337 History of Western Music Since 1800 3

⬜ MUHL 335 History of Western Music Before 1600 3 ⬜ MUPF 316 Choral Conducting‡ 2 ⬜ MUPF 317 Instrumental Conducting† 2

⬜ MUHL 339 Contemporary Popular Styles 2 ⬜ MUPF 3XX Music ensemble elective 0.5 ⬜ MUPF 398 Recital in Music 1

⬜ MUPF 315 Conducting II 2 ⬜ MUPF i X00 Individual instruction 2 ⬜ MUPF 3XX Music ensemble elective 0.5

⬜ MURE 489 Music and Worship 4 ⬜ MUPF i 3XX Individual instruction 2

⬜ MUPF 3XX Music ensemble elective 0.5 ⬜ THM1 X00 Theme I Elective 4

⬜ MUPF i X00 Individual instruction 2

Year 4 Fall Quarter (14.5 units) Year 4 Winter Quarter (16.5 units) Year 4 Spring Quarter (16.5 units)

Course Course Title Units Course Course Title Units Course Course Title Units



⬜ MUPF 3XX Music ensemble elective 0.5 ⬜ MUED 405 Instumental Methods 5-12 3 ⬜ MUPF 3XX Music ensemble elective 0.5

⬜ MUPF i 3XX Individual instruction 2 ⬜ MUED 406 Choral Methods 7-12 3 ⬜ MUPF i 3XX Individual instruction 2

⬜ WDLG 151 World Language I 4 ⬜ MUPF 3XX Music ensemble elective 0.5 ⬜ WDLG 153 World Language III⋆ 4

⬜ NSCI 40X-SL NSCI Theme Course (with Service
Learning)⋆ 4 ⬜ MUPF i 3XX Individual instruction 2 ⬜ THM3 3/400 Theme III Elective Upper Division⋆ 4

⬜ RLGN 304 Adventism in Global Perspective⋆ 4 ⬜ WDLG 152 World Language II⋆ 4 ⬜ UNST 404K Senior Seminar (Service Learning) 4

⬜ THM3 X00 Theme III Elective 4 ⬜ elct X00 Elective 2


